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Intake & Outcome Statistics
(10/1/2023 - 9/30/2024)
Pivoted by Intake & Outcome

LIVE INTAKE
Stray/At Large
Relinquished by Owner
Owner Intended Euthanasia
Transferred in from Agency (In State)

Transferred in from Agency (Out of
State)

Cruelty/Confiscate (Other Intakes)
Born in the Shelter (Other Intakes)
Returns (Other Intakes)

Total Live Intake
[B+C+D+E+F]

OUTCOMES
Adoption
Return to Owner
Transferred to Another Agency
Return to Field
Other Live Outcomes

Subtotal: Live Outcomes
[H¥I+J+K+L]

Died in Care

Lost in Care

Shelter Euthanasia

Owner Intended Euthanasia

Subtotal: Other Outcomes
[N+O+P+Q]

Total Outcomes
[M+R]

Asilomar "Lite" Live Release Rate:
Canine Asilomar "Lite" Live Release Rate

Feline Asilomar "Lite" Live Release Rate

Formula:
M/ (S subtract Q)
6,786 / ( 8,354 subtract 87 ) = 82.09%

Feline

5,693
216
9

0

0

84
18
29
6,049

2,640
50
106
2,124

4,920

178
26
867
16
1,087

6,007

82.12%

Canine

1,641
293
18

1

0

278
11

55
2,297

398
71
481

2,347

81.99%

Total

7,334
509
27

1

0

362
29

84
8,346

3,731
391
539

2,125

6,786

185
31
1,265
87
1,568

8,354

82.09%

81.99%
82.12%

Month to Month Comparison

Oct. 2023 Nov. 2023 Dec. 2023 Jan. 2024 Feb. 2024 Mar. 2024 Apr. 2024 May. 2024 Jun. 2024 Jul. 2024 Aug. 2024 Sep. 2024

718
35

791

367
54
40

215

676

29

109

147

823

83.05%

86.92%
81.67%

542
38

27

11
620

369
37
22

147

575

14

112

134

709

80.98%
82.19%

474
59

345
44
62

152

603

85

104

707

81.90%
87.60%

534
29

586

199
37
33

210

479

81
6
96

575

87.21%
82.87%

82.83%
76.28%

85.56%

476 552 575 766
24 38 19 34
4 4 1 2
1 0
0 0 0 0
33 43 25 24
0 9 0 4
6 5 11 7
543 651 632 837
176 177 219 313
31 29 24 22
32 45 45 28
200 178 146 157
0 0 0 0
439 429 434 520
2 8 22 25
0 2 0 2
89 100 105 142
5 12 4 12
96 122 131 181
535 551 565 701
79.59%  77.36%  75.47%
80.61%  80.68%  71.25%
79.14% 75.84% 76.75%

680
52

800

376
39
54

140

609

24

156

189

798

77.09%
80.00%

76.07%

625
33

17

10
687

460
17
65

156

698

16

110
8
135

833

84.61%
82.88%
85.24%

708
76

831

416
31
63

203

713

17
11
96

129

842

85.19%
82.77%

86.14%

684
72

816

314
26
50

221

611

18

80

104

715

86.18%
88.72%

85.21%



Live Release vs Other Outcome (Month to Month Comparison) Percentage

Percentage (%)
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Canine Live Release vs Other Outcome (Manth te Manth Comparisen) Pereentage
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Intake Statistics Pivoted by Species Month to Month Comparison
(10/1/2023 - 9/30/2024)

Species Name Total Oct. 2023 Nov. 2023 Dec. 2023 Jan. 2024 Feb. 2024 Mar. 2024 Apr. 2024 May. 2024 Jun. 2024 Jul. 2024 Aug. 2024 Sep. 2024
Feline B Stray/At Large 5,693 553 410 329 394 356 414 469 636 558 476 558 540
C Relinquished by Owner 216 13 15 36 10 9 21 9 13 12 20 16 42
D Owner Intended Euthanasia 9 0 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
E Transferred in from Agency (In State) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E Transferred in from Agency (Out of 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
State)
Cruelty/Confiscate (Other Intakes) 84 8 8 1 4 11 1 7 12 9 4 11 8
F Returns (Other Intakes) 29 4 7 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 4 0
F Born in the Shelter (Other Intakes) 18 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 4 0 0 6 2
Feline Live Intake 6,049 578 440 370 411 379 443 488 667 582 503 596 592
Canine B Stray/At Large 1,641 165 132 145 140 120 138 106 130 122 149 150 144
C Relinquished by Owner 293 22 23 23 19 15 17 10 21 40 13 60 30
D Owner Intended Euthanasia 18 5 1 0 0 2 4 0 2 1 2 0 1
E Transferred in from Agency (In State) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
E Transferred in from Agency (Out of 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
State)
Cruelty/Confiscate (Other Intakes) 278 18 19 12 12 22 42 18 12 45 13 20 45
F Returns (Other Intakes) 55 3 4 2 4 5 4 9 5 3 7 5 4
F Born in the Shelter (Other Intakes) 11 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 7 0 0 0
Canine Live Intake 2,297 213 180 182 175 164 208 144 170 218 184 235 224
B Stray/At Large 7,334 718 542 474 534 476 552 575 766 680 625 708 684
C Relinquished by Owner 509 35 38 59 29 24 38 19 34 52 33 76 72
D Owner Intended Euthanasia 27 ) 1 2 2 4 4 1 2 2 2 1 1
E Transferred in from Agency (In State) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
E Transferred in from Agency (Out of 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
State)
Cruelty/Confiscate (Other Intakes) 362 26 27 13 16 33 43 25 24 54 17 31 53
F Returns (Other Intakes) 84 7 11 4 ) 6 ) 11 7 ) 10 9 4
F Born in the Shelter (Other Intakes) 29 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 4 7 0 6 2

G Total Live Intake 8,346 791 620 552 586 543 651 632 837 800 687 831 816



Tetal

Tetal

Total Intake (Month to Month Comparsion)
100172023 - 930/2024
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Species

Feline

Canine

Outcome Statistics Pivoted by Species
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(10/1/2023 - 9/30/2024
Name

Adoption

Return to Owner
Transferred to Another Agency
Return to Field

Other Live Outcomes
Subtotal: Live Outcomes
Died in Care

Lost in Care

Shelter Euthanasia

Owner Intended Euthanasia
Subtotal: Other Outcomes
Feline Total Outcome
Adoption

Return to Owner
Transferred to Another Agency
Return to Field

Other Live Outcomes
Subtotal: Live Outcomes
Died in Care

Lost in Care

Shelter Euthanasia

Owner Intended Euthanasia
Subtotal: Other Outcomes
Canine Total Outcome
Adoption

Return to Owner
Transferred to Another Agency
Return to Field

Other Live Outcomes

Died in Care

Lost in Care

Shelter Euthanasia

Owner Intended Euthanasia

Total Outcome

Total
2,640
50
106
2,124
0
4,920
178
26
867
16
1,087
6,007
1,091
341
433

481
2,347
3,731

391

539
2,125

185
31
1,265
87
8,354

Oct. 2023

267
6
2
215

490
29

81

110
600

100

223
367
54
40
215

29

109

823

Nov. 2023

290
3
3
147

443
14

81

97
540

169
369
37
22
147

14

112

709

Dec. 2023

250
5
24
152

431

48

62
493

214
345
44
62
152

85

707

Jan. 2024

108
2

210

329

59

71
400

175
199
37
33
210

81

575

Feb. 2024

Month to Month Comparison

Mar. 2024 Apr. 2024 May. 2024
101 106 137 235
5 3 3 5
14 9 6 9
200 178 146 157
0 0 0 0
320 296 292 406
8 21 25
0 1 0 1
53 69 72 97
1 2 1 1
55 80 94 124
375 376 386 530
75 71 82 78
26 26 21 17
18 36 39 19
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
119 133 142 114
1 0 1 0
0 1 0 1
36 31 33 45
4 10 3 11
41 42 37 57
160 175 179 171
176 177 219 313
31 29 24 22
32 45 45 28
200 178 146 157
0 0 0 0
2 8 22 25
0 2 0 2
89 100 105 142
5 12 4 12
535 551 565 701

Jun. 2024

291
9
5
140

445
23

117

143
588

210
376
39
54
140

24

156

798

Jul. 2024

352
2
4
156

514
15

73

90
604

108

229
460
17
65
156

16

110

833

Aug. 2024  Sep. 2024

295
6
13
202

516
16

58

85
601

121

241
416
31
63
203

17

11

96

842

208
1
8
221

438
17

59

76
514

106

201
314
26
50
221

18

80

715



Total Outcome (Month to Month Comparsion)
10172023 - 9302024

== utcome
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Total Qutcome (Month to Month Comparsion)
100172023 - 9302024 by Species
—— Canine Feline
800 S
600 sag 604 601
- 540
600 493 530
= 400 386 514
T 400- 36
2973 375 a9g 241
214 475 175 179 20 2 0
200+ e — N -
e e 201
169 160 171
U T T T T T T T T T T T
Mov. 2023 Jan. 2024 Mar. 2024 May. 2024 Jul. 2024 Sep. 2024
Oect. 2023 Dac. 2023 Fab. 2024 Apr. 2024 Jun. 2024 Aug. 2024

Outcome Date

Oct. 2023

Total Qutcome (Month to Month Comparsion)
101172023 - 93012024 by Intake Type
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Siray o Cwnar Ralinquishad Animais who ded, unEsslsied, Daiow 36 Owner Imandad Euthanasla.
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fna shalfiar with he INTENT
of uilizing sulnanasla sandoas.

Mow. 2023 Jan. 2024 Mar. 2024 May. 2024 Jul. 2024 Sep. 2024

Dec. 2023 Feb. 2024 Apr. 2024 Jun. 2024 Aug. 2024
Outcome Date

Total OQutcome (Month to Month Comparsion)
100172023 - 913012024 by Qutcome Type

[H] Final adagtans oy, [F] Al 2utnanasia oinar g [ Animals who ded, unassisiag,
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slays. Ty, of ullizing 2uinan3sla sandces.
[¥] Animiats Incluced In intaka, ] Stray or Cranar Ralnguishad [0 Animais whoss ouicams
arad and rejumed 10 Etray animais rturnad 10 hair = k5 Unknown {may have escaped
camura lacaion 35 fra2roaming aamar. e shaller, oulcamea was
felines. nal recorded and unknown)

2,125 (25.44%)



TOTAL Canine Feline

Live Live Release Change Live Release Live Release Change Live Release Live Release Change

Release (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Oct. 2023 676 83.05% NaN 186 86.92% NaN 490 81.67% NaN
Nov. 2023 575 81.91% -1.14% 132 80.98% -5.93% 443 82.19% 0.52%
Dec. 2023 603 85.90% 3.99% 172 81.90% 0.92% 431 87.60% 5.41%
Jan. 2024 479 84.18% -1.71% 150 87.21% 5.30% 329 82.87% -4.73%
Feb. 2024 439 82.83% -1.35% 119 76.28% -10.93% 320 85.56% 2.69%
Mar. 2024 429 79.59% -3.24% 133 80.61% 4.32% 296 79.14% -6.42%
Apr. 2024 434 77.36% -2.23% 142 80.68% 0.08% 292 75.84% -3.30%
May. 2024 520 75.47% -1.89% 114 71.25% -9.43% 406 76.75% 0.90%
Jun. 2024 609 77.09% 1.62% 164 80.00% 8.75% 445 76.07% -0.68%
Jul. 2024 698 84.61% 7.52% 184 82.88% 2.88% 514 85.24% 9.17%
Aug. 2024 713 85.19% 0.58% 197 82.77% -0.11% 516 86.14% 0.90%
Sep. 2024 611 86.18% 0.99% 173 88.72% 5.94% 438 85.21% -0.93%
10/1/2023 - 8354 82.09%

9/30/2024

Formula:
M/ (S subtract Q)
6,786 / ( 8,354 subtract 87 ) = 82.09%
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